

Newport Beach, CA, June 13, 2008



The Saywitz Company, a national commercial real estate brokerage and consulting firm, headquartered in Newport Beach, California, continues to expand it's Southern California real estate operations by opening a new office in North San Diego County. The Saywitz Company's new Carlsbad office, located at 701 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 300, will provide full range of real estate brokerage, investment and consulting services to it's clients.

The Saywitz Company is one of the largest privately held commercial real estate companies in Southern California and is one of the top tenant representation firms in the country. The company has been in business for over 35 years. Barry Saywitz, President, commented, "We are continuing to expand our operations. We view the struggling commercial and residential real estate markets as providing opportunities for ourselves and for our clients. We will continue to look to capitalize on those opportunities and expand our business. The Carlsbad office provides us with the ability to do that. We are currently providing real estate services to clients throughout North America and North San Diego County is a market that we have had a long history and presence in. Our new office will expand that presence and allow us to grow our business and expand our client base."

For additional information on The Saywitz Company, you can go to www.saywitz.com or call (949) 930-7500.

The Saywitz Company 4740 Von Karman Suite 100 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Tel: 949.930.7500 Fax: 949.930.7555 www.saywitz.com